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Forest Schools 
Forest School sessions 
will take place in the 
summer term—more 
details to follow after the 
break.  

This half terms      
winner is Pankhurst.   

All children in     
Pankhurst can come to school 
in their own clothes on Friday 

19th April  

Advanced notice of some key dates; we know many our parents 
are working and juggling other responsibilities. We always try to give 
as much notice as possible.  
 
Friday 19th April   Swimming starts in Year 4 
Friday 19th April   Non– Uniform Day for Pankhurst House Point Team 

Monday 22nd April   PTA Meeting 2.30pm—everyone welcome  
Thursday 25th April  Class Photographs  
Monday 29th April   Class Call in 3.40pm –4.15  
Thursday 2nd May   9-10am SEND Parents Coffee Morning 
Monday 6th May   School closed—Bank Holiday  
W/B 13th May   Year 6 SATS Week—more details to follow for Year 6 
Monday 20th May    Whole School Samba Day ~ more details to follow 
Thursday 23rd May  Sports Day 
      Rec & KS1 in the morning and KS2 in the afternoon  
Friday 24th May    School Closes for half term break  
W/B 3rd June    Multiplication Tests in Y4 
W/B 10th June   Phonics Screening tests in Y1  
Wednesday 26th June  Front Row Music Concert 2.30pm  
1st July—3rd July   Reception Balance Bikes  
19th July     School closes for summer at 2pm 

Term Dates  

On Monday 29th April—a chance to pop into school to see your child’s classroom 
and learning. Everyone is welcome to call in! We hope to see you there! Thank you! 

 
Reception Wednesday 8th May  
Year 2  Wednesday 12th June  
Year 1  Wednesday 3rd July 
 

Next half term we have a selection of clubs 
running. Rounds, Cricket, TTRS, Eco Club and 
signing. Another selection of clubs will be on 
offer for summer 2—details will be sent out 
nearer the time.  


